
E L E C T R I C  V E H I C L E S

Tr
ik

ke
 T

8
H

D
 D

ef
en

d
er

 4
8

V
/6

0
V

 -
  S

p
ar

e 
Pa

rt
s 

M
an

u
al

 -
 1

3
N

o
v2

0
1

9
 -

 E
n

gl
is

h
 

T8HD Defender 48V
T8HD Defender 60V - Interceptor



Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 1

To report errors, place questions and suggestions please contact Trikke Tech Support at techsupport@trikke.com
For help in placing an order call (805)693-0800 (USA) or e-mail parts@trikke.com



WHEELS

S-0C42-E

P-0T172

S-0T78M

S-0T57

S-9T85-A

S-0C42-E

P-0T172

S-0T79M

S-0T58

S-9T85-C

Front Wheel

Rear Wheel

P-0T127

P-0T127

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 2

PART # PART NAME SPEC NOTE

S-0C42-E BOLT TORX T25, M5 x 12 x 9.5 TORX T25, M5 x 12 x 9.5

P-0T172 BRAKE ROTOR, DISC 140mm Motor Ø140 x 1.85t x Ø48.2

S-9T85-A REAR MOTOR
MOTOR 48V 1000rpm

MOTOR 60V 1300rpm
Rear Wheel

S-9T85-C FRONT MOTOR
MOTOR 48V 1000rpm

MOTOR 60V 1300rpm
Front Wheel

S-0T79M (TR-010) TUBE  266x65-153 (Tube 10"x2.5") Front Wheel

S-0T78M (TR-009) TUBE   240x65-134.5 (Tube 9.5"x2.5') Rear Wheel

P-0T127 WASHER, INNER TUBE RUBBER

S-0T57 (TR-009) TIRE 240x65-134.5 (Tire 9.5" x 2.5") Rear Wheel

S-0T58 (TR-010) TIRE 266x65-153 (Tire 10" x 2.5") Front Wheel



LIGHTS BOX
CONNECTORS
DEFENDER

multiswitch

brake sinal

brake rear

brake front

rear lights

12V LED headlight (upper)

12V in
USB

front light LH

front light RH

mini siren

S-0T161

S-0T157

S-0T156 S-0T155

S-0T153

S-0T154

S-0T161

S-0T162

S-0T157
S-0T155

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 3

S-0T161

PART # PART NAME SPEC NOTE

S-0T162 USB EXTENSION

S-0T161 12V DC 2 way female

S-0T157 FRONT LIGHTS EXTENSION 3 way female

S-0T156 REAR LIGHTS EXTENSION 6 way female

S-0T155 BRAKE EXTENSION 2 way female

S-0T154 BRAKE SINAL EXTENSION 2 way male

S-0T153 MULTISWITCH EXTENSION 8 way



LIGHTS BOX
CONNECTORS
INTERCEPTOR

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 4

multiswitch

brake sinal

brake rear

brake front

rear lights

12V siren

12V in
USB

front light LH

front light RH

S-0T157

S-0T156 S-0T155

S-0T153-A

S-0T154

S-0T161

S-0T162

S-0T157
S-0T155

S-0T161-A

12V LED headlight (upper)

PART # PART NAME SPEC NOTE

S-0T162 USB EXTENSION

S-0T161 12V DC 2 way female

S-0T161-A 12V DC 2 way female with Julet 2way male

S-0T157 FRONT LIGHTS EXTENSION 3 way female

S-0T156 REAR LIGHTS EXTENSION 6 way female

S-0T155 BRAKE EXTENSION 2 way female

S-0T154 BRAKE SINAL EXTENSION 2 way male

S-0T153-A MULTISWITCH EXTENSION 8 way with Julet 2way male



S-0C38

S-0T73

LIGHTS BOX

P-0T104

P-0T105

S-0C20

PART # PART NAME SPEC NOTE

P-0T104 BOX, LIGHTS CONTROLLER

P-0T105 CAP, LIGHT BOX

S-0T73 LIGHTS, CONTROLLER

S-0C38 SCREW, 4 x 10 x 7

S-0C20 SCREW, 4 x 15 x 7

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 5



LIGHTS and SIRENS

P-9T104

S-0T152-B

S-0T163-B S-0T163-B

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 6

S-0T62 
S-0T62-B 

PART # PART NAME SPEC NOTE

P-9T104 LIGHTS/CONNECTION BOX

S-0T62 MULTISWITCH MOMENTARY Defender - green button

S-0T62-B MULTISWITCH LATCHING Interceptor - red button

S-0T152-B REAR LIGHTS Y EXTENSION

S-0T163-B REAR LIGHTS EXTENSION



LIGHTS and SIRENS

P-9T67

P-9T44

P-9T43

C-9T21

P-0T70-R
P-0T70

P-0T70-L

C-9T70

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 7

S-0T50

C-0105

C-0105

S-0T50

PART # PART NAME SPEC NOTE

P-9T43 FRONT LIGHTS LH with bolts

P-9T44 FRONT LIGHTS RH with bolts

S-0T50 BOLT, M6 x 10 x 10 (DIN 912)

P-9T67 FENDER, T8HD REAR with reflectors

P-0T70 REAR REFLECTOR

P-0T70-R REAR REFLECTOR, RIGHT

P-0T70-L REAR REFLECTOR, LEFT

C-9T21 SIREN, MINI DEFENDER - with bolts

C-9T70 SIREN INTERCEPTOR - with bolts

C-0105 BOLT M5 x 12 x 9.5 (DIN 7380)



PART # PART NAME SPEC NOTE

P-9T284-F EMERGENCY LIGHT FRONT Wire = 140mm

P-9T284-S EMERGENCY LIGHT LATERAL Wire = 140mm

P-9T284-B EMERGENCY LIGHT BACK Wire = 140mm

S-0T62-B SWITCH, MULTI FUNCTION

S-9T171 SWITCH, EMG LIGHTS PATTERN

S-0T161-A 12V DC 2 way female with Julet 2way male

S-0T153-A MULTISWITCH EXTENSION 8 way with Julet 2way male

S-0T123-A WIRE HARNESS, EMG LIGHTS TOP

S-0T123-B WIRE HARNESS, EMG LIGHTS BOTTOM

EMERGENCY LIGHTS
INTERCEPTOR

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 8

P-9T284-S

P-9T284-S

P-9T284-B

P-9T284-F

P-9T284-F

S-9T171

S-0T62-B

S-0T153-A

rear lights

12V in

S-0T161-A

S-0T161-A

P-9T284-F



HEADLIGHTS and BRACKETS

C-9T19-A

P-0T232

C-0C05

C-0C05

P-0T233

C-0T29-A

C-0T29-A

C-9T19

W-9T67
W-9T67-B

S-0C74

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 9

C-0T85

C-0T41

C-0C05

PART # PART NAME SPEC NOTE

C-9T19-A LED HEADLIGHT lower

C-9T19 LED HEADLIGHT with craddle upper

C-0T85 CRADDLE

C-0T41 BOLT, M4 x 15 x 8 (DIN 7985)

S-0C74 RING, HEADLIGHT

C-0C05 BOLT M5x15x8.5 (DIN 912)

W-9T67 BRACKET, SPOTLIGHT DEFENDER

W-9T67-B BRACKET, SPOTLIGHT INTERCEPTOR

P-0T232 FRONT BUMPER

P-0T233 TAB, HEADLIGHT

C-0T29-A BOLT, M5x12x10 (DIN 7991)

C-9T19-A



PART # PART NAME SPEC NOTE

P-0T234 CRATE B, 3 CONTROLLER

P-0T235 CRATE A, 3 CONTROLLER

C-0C76 CONTROLLER

C-0C40 BOLT, BATTERY PLATE (M5 x 15 x 9)

P-0T152 TRAY, BATTERY

TS-9T32 POWER CONNECTOR MALE, BATTERY

S-0C20-E SCREW, 4 x 20 x 7

P-0C117 BOX, CONTROLLER

P-0C118 PAN, CONTROLLER BOX

W-9T85 SCISSOR WELDED,  FRONT STRUCTURE

P-0T234

P-0T235

C-9C53

BATTERY TRAY and CONTROLLER BOX

S-0C20 - E

P-0C118

C-0C40

P-0C117

W-9T85

P-0T152

TS-9T32

* SERIAL # 00001-00150
batteries with 12V converter

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 10



P-0T235

C-9C53

P-0C118

C-0C40

P-0C117

W-9T85

P-0T152

TS-9T32

P-0T234

S-0C20 - E

C-9T77

C-9T57
S-0C20

S-0T131

PART # PART NAME SPEC NOTE

P-0T234 CRATE B, 3 CONTROLLER

P-0T235 CRATE A, 3 CONTROLLER

C-9C53 CONTROLLER

C-0C40 BOLT, BATTERY PLATE (M5 x 15 x 9)

P-0T152 TRAY, BATTERY

TS-9T32 POWER CONNECTOR MALE, BATTERY no 12V

S-0C20-E SCREW, 4 x 20 x 7

P-0C117 BOX, CONTROLLER

P-0C118 PAN, CONTROLLER BOX

W-9T85 SCISSOR WELDED,  FRONT STRUCTURE

C-9T57 DC-DC CONVERTER  40-70V/12V 5A

S-0C20 SCREW, 4 x 15 x 7

C-9T77 T CONNECTOR ASSY

S-0T131 DC SPLITER, 4-WAY

* SERIAL # 00001-00150
batteries with 12V converter

BATTERY TRAY and CONTROLLER BOX

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 11



PART # PART NAME SPEC NOTE

S-9T40 BATTERY 48V

S-9T40-A BATTERY 60V

S-0T69-A LCD DISPLAY

C-0T16 THROTLLE

TS-9T32 POWER CONNECTOR MALE, BATTERY 48V

S-0T152-A CABLE EXTENSION, DISPLAY/CONTROLLER

S-0T123-C CABLE EXTENSION, MOTOR/CONTROLLER

S-9T85-A MOTOR REAR LH / RH
Rotation inverter ́ ´jumper´´

used on LH motor

S-9T85-C MOTOR FRONT

POWER SYSTEM

TS-9T32

Controllers
(3x)

Used on LH
motor only

Rotation inverter
´´jumper´´

S-9T40S-0T69-A

C-0T16

S-0T152-A

S-0T123-C

S-0T123-C

S-9T85-A

S-9T85-A

S-9T85-C

S-9T40-A

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 12



BATTERY

S-9T40

S-9T40-A

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 13

C-0H28

P-0T204C-0T29-B

P-0T157

C-0C05-B

S-0T117

C-0C20-A

P-0T156

C-0T56S-0T119

S-0C44

C-0C05-B

C-0T41

S-0C49-A

C-0T52

S-0T112

S-0T109

C-0105

S-0S10



BATTERY

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 14

PART # PART NAME SPEC NOTE

S-9T40 BATTERY 48V Li-ion 13S7P - 48V 15.75Ah

S-9T40-A BATTERY 60V BATTERY Li-ion 16S7P - 60V 15.75Ah

C-0T29-B BOLT, M5 x 20 x 10 (DIN 7991)

P-0T157 HANDLE, BATTERY with insert M7x1

C-0105 BOLT M5 x 12 x 9.5 (DIN 7380)

P-0T204 HOOK, BATTERY SAFETY CABLE

S-0S10 SAFETY CABLE, BATTERY L=70mm

C-0C05-B BOLT M5 x 20 x 8.5 (DIN 912)

C-0H28 PHILLIPS SCREW M2.5 x 11 x 4.7 (DIN 965)

S-0T117 CHARGING PORT, BATTERY

C-0C20-A SWITCH, ON-OFF

P-0T156 COVER, BATTERY TOP

C-0T56 SOC DISPLAY

S-0T119 WASHER, Ø12 x Ø4.3 x 1 (DIN 9021)

S-0C44 SCREW, 4X6X7  (ISO 7049)

S-0T109 COVER, BATTERY BOTTOM

C-0T52 FUSE 60A

C-0T41 BOLT, M4 x 15 x 8 (DIN 7985)

S-0T112 CAP, FUSE

S-0C49-A SCREW, 4 x 12 x 7.5 (ISO 7051)



PART # PART NAME SPEC NOTE

C-0T06 LOCK WASHER DIN 6799 - 3.2

C-0T058-C O'RING 6 x 1.5

C-0C13 NUT, M6 NYLOCK (DIN 985)

P-0T93 BUSHING 2, BRAKE LEVER

P-0T138-L BRACKET, HYDRAULIC BRAKE LEVER LH

P-0T138-R BRACKET, HYDRAULIC BRAKE LEVER RH

C-0T35 BOLT M4 x 8 (DIN 913)

C-0C05 BOLT M5 x 15 x 8.5 (DIN 912)

P-0T106 BUSHING 3, BRAKE LEVER

S-0T17 SPRING, PARK PIN

P-0T84 PIN, BRAKE LEVER PARK

S-0T07 BOLT, M6 x Ø6.1 x 30 x 10 (DIN 912)

P-0T85 BUSHING, BRAKE LEVER Ø17 x Ø8 x 4.7

P-0T144 BARRIL, HYDRAULIC BRAKE LEVER

P-0T139 CAM, HYDRAULIC BRAKE LEVER

P-0T81 PADDLE, BRAKE LEVER

S-0H04 BOLT, M5 x 20 x 8.5 (DIN 912)

BRAKE LEVER

P-9T138-L

P-9T138-R

PART # PART NAME SPEC NOTE

P-9T138-L BRAKE LEVER ASSY LH

P-9T138-R BRAKE LEVER ASSY RH

S-0H04

P-0T81

P-0T144

P-0T85
S-0T07

P-0T84

P-0T139

P-0T85

P-0T138-L
P-0T138-R

C-0C13

P-0T93

C-0T06

C-0T35

C-0C05

P-0T106

S-0T17

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 15

C-0T58-C



HANDLEBAR COMPONENTS

P-0289

C-0C13

C-0T16

S-0T27

W-9T12

P-0T254

S-0C20

P-0T333-A

S-0C20

P-0T105

S-0T69-A

S-0201

S-0T62
S-0T62-B

S-0T27

P-0T104

P-0T333-A

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 16

S-0T27

P-0T252

P-0T249

P-0T333

P-0T333

C-9T16-AR

C-9T16-AL

C-9T86

C-0T16-AL

C-0T86

S-0T173

C-0C92-A

C-0T16-AR



HANDLEBAR COMPONENTS

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 17

PART # PART NAME SPEC NOTE

S-0T69-A LCD DISPLAY

P-0T254 BRACKET, DISPLAY

S-0T27 BOLT, M6 x 15 x 10 (DIN 912)

S-0C20 SCREW (4X15X7)

P-0T333-A PLUG, HANDLEBAR TOP

W-9T12 HANDLEBAR WELDED

P-0289 WASHER, 10.2 x 7.2 x 1.2

S-0201 BOLT, M7 x 25 x 10 (DIN 912)

S-0T62 MULTISWITCH MOMENTARY Defender - green button

S-0T62-B MULTISWITCH LATCHING Interceptor - red button

C-0T16 THROTLLE

C-9T16-AR HANDGRIP SET, SHORT right side - with 2 clamps set

C-9T16-AL HANDGRIP SET, LONG left side - with 2 clamps set

C-0T16-AR HANDGRIP, SHORT right side 

C-0T16-AL HANDGRIP, LONG left side

C-9T86 CLAMP SET, HANDGRIP with bolt and washer

C-0T86 CLAMP, HANDGRIP

C-0C92-A BOLT, M4 x 20 x 7 (DIN 912)

S-0T173 WASHER, Ø4.3 x Ø7 x 0.5

P-0T104 BOX, LIGHTS CONTROLLER

P-0T105 CAP, LIGHTS BOX

C-0C13 NUT, M6 NYLOCK (DIN 985)

S-0T27 BOLT, M6 x 15 x 10 (DIN 912)

S-0C20 SCREW (4X15X7)

P-0T252 WASHER, HANDLEBAR PROTECTOR

P-0T249 PROTECTOR, T8HD HANDLEBAR



P-0T283-A

P-0T310

C-0C05-A

P-9T284-F

P-9T284-F
S-0T165

S-0T165

C-9T19

S-0C74

W-9T67-B

C-0C05-A

HANDLEBAR COMPONENTS
60V INTERCEPTOR

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 18

C-0T41

C-0T85

C-9T19-A

PART # PART NAME SPEC NOTE

C-9T19 LED HEADLIGHT with craddle upper

C-9T19-A LED HEADLIGHT

C-0T85 CRADDLE

C-0T41 BOLT, M4 x 15 x 8 (DIN 7985)

S-0C74 RING, HEADLIGHT

W-9T67-B BRACKET, SPOTLIGHT

C-0C05-A BOLT M5 x 12 x 8.5 (DIN 912)

P-9T284-F EMERGENCY LIGHT FRONT Wire = 140mm

S-0T165 BOLT, M3.5x0.6 x 8 x 6 (DIN 912)

P-0T283-A FLAT BAR

P-0T310 TRIANGLE, LIGHTS SUPPORT



PART # PART NAME SPEC NOTE

P-9T197 HHA ASSY

P-0T188 LEVER, HHA QR

P-0T193 BARREL, HHA

P-0T190 SLIDE, HHA

P-0T187 CLAMP, HHA

P-0T192 PRISSIONER, HHA

P-0T191 NUT, HHA

S-0201-B BOLT, M8 x 25 x 10.9

P-0273 WASHER, Ø11 x Ø8.2 x 1.2 

P-0T195 PLUG, HHA TOP

P-0T189 POST HHA

C-0T35-A BOLT M4 x 5 (DIN 913)

P-0T194 PLUG, HHA GUIDE

RAISER, HANDLEBAR

P-0T188

P-0T193

P-0T190 P-0T187

P-0T192

P-0T191

S-0201 - B

P-0273

P-0T195

P-0T189

P-0T194

C-0T35 - A

P-9T197

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 19



STEERING AXLE

W-0T58

C-0T60

P-9T197

S-9T00

S-9009

W-0T55

P-0273

S-0201 - B

P-0H39

P-0H50

S-0H40

P-0H37

S-0H36

W-9T02

W-9T02

W-9T03

S-9005

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 20



PART # PART NAME SPEC NOTE

P-9T197 HHA ASSY

W-0T58 NECK, STEERING with 2 bolts M5 x 8 (DIN 913)

W-0T55 COLAR, STEERING

P-0273 WASHER, Ø11 x Ø8.2 x 1.2

S-0201-B BOLT, M8 x 25 x 10.9

C-0T60 WAVE DISC SPRING

S-9T00 HEADSET, THREADLESS  1 1/8"

S-9009 ADAP TOP HEADSET THREADLESS

S-9005 ADAP CONIC HEADSET THREADLESS

W-9T02 FRONT STRUCTURE WELDED

W-9T03 STEERING AXLE THREADLESS

P-0H39 SPRING, LOCK SYS

P-0H50 AXLE, LOCK STEERING

S-0H36 PIN, STEERING LOCK

P-0H37 LEVER, STEERING LOCK

S-0H40 BOLT, LOCK STEERING (M4 x 12 x 7.9)

STEERING AXLE

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 21



ARM EXTENSION

P-9T116

P-0T04

P-0H40-A

P-0H39-A

P-9C230

C-0T05

C-0T05

C-0C43

S-0T55-A

PART # PART NAME SPEC NOTE

P-0H39-A ARM EXTENSION, LH

P-0H40-A ARM EXTENSION, RH

P-9C230 PU BUSHING

P-9T116 KNOB, FOLDING BOLT (M8x1)

P-0T04 ADJUSTER, FOLDING STOPPER

C-0T05 BOLT, M5 x 10 (DIN 916)

C-0C43 BOLT, FRONT FENDER (M5 x 10 x 8.5) DIN 912

S-0T55-A WASHER, Ø10 x Ø5.3 x 1 (DIN 125 A)

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 22



PART # PART NAME SPEC NOTE

P-9H39 ARM EXTENSION ASSY, LH

P-9H40 ARM EXTENSION ASSY, RH

P-0H03-D YOKE

P-0T15 BUSHING, YOKE

S-0T28-A FLANGE BOLT, M8 x 20 x 18 (DIN 6921)

S-0H03 BOLT,  MAIN AXLE (M10x25x25)

P-0H07 SPACER, MAIN AXLE

S-0H02 AXLE MAIN

P-0H16 CLAMP, MAIN AXLE

P-0H27 WASHER, Ø9 x Ø5.3 x 1 (DIN 433)

S-0H04 BOLT, M5 x 20 x 8.5 (DIN 912)

CAMBERING MECHANISM

S-0H03

P-0H07

P-9H39

S-0H02

S-0H04

P-0H27

P-0H07

P-0H16

S-0T28-A

S-0H03

P-9H40 P-0T15

P-0H03-D

S-0T28-A

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 23



C-0105

FRONT STRUCTURE PARTS

P-0T77

S-0C20

P-0T27

S-0T71

CONTROLLER
BOX

C-0812

C-0C05

LOCK

S-0T55-A

S-0C20

C-0812

C-0C05-B

P-0T153

P-0T141-B

C-0C05

C-0T53

W-9T93

C-0T29 - A

C-0C08 - A

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 24

S-0T172

PART # PART NAME SPEC NOTE

C-0T53 LOCK, BATTERY

W-9T93 LOCK BATTERY WELDED

C-0T29-A BOLT, M5 x 12 x 10 (DIN 7991)

S-0T172 KEY, LOCK BATTERY

P-0T27 BRACKET, CABLES

C-0105 BOLT M5 x 12 x 9.5 (DIN 7380)

C-0C05 BOLT M5 x 15 x 8.5 (DIN 912)

S-0T55-A WASHER, Ø10 x Ø5.3 x 1 (DIN 125 A)

C-0C08-A BOLT, PAN (M5X25X8.5) DIN 912

P-0T153 ARC SUPPORT, BATTERY  

C-0812 NUT, M5 NYLOCK (DIN 985)

C-0C05-B BOLT M5 x 20 x 8.5 (DIN 912)

S-0T71 BOLT, M6 x 17 x 10 (DIN 912)

P-0T141-B FITTING BLOCK, 3-WAY BRAKE

S-0C20 SCREW, 4 x 12 x 7

P-0T77 CAP, FRONT STRUCTURE



FRONT FORK

C-0T49

P-0T47-A

C-9T38-L

S-0T71

P-0T11

S-9T22

C-0812

S-0229

S-0C36

P-0C156-T

P-0C156-M

S-0C36 S-0229

S-0T29-B

P-0T47-E

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 25

PART # PART NAME SPEC NOTE

S-9T22 FRONT FORK SUS

P-0T11 ADAPTER, CALIPER

S-0T71 BOLT, M6 x 17 x 10 (DIN 912)

C-9T38-L BRAKE CALIPER LH

C-0T49 BOLT M6 x 18 x 10

P-0T47-A FENDER, FRONT

P-0T47-E FENDER FR, FRONT

C-0812 NUT, M5 NYLOCK (DIN 985)

S-0T29-B BOLT, M5 x 20 x 10 (DIN 7991)

S-0229 BOLT,  M7 x 10 x 17

S-0C36 WASHER, MOTOR AXLE LOCK

P-0C156-T SPACER, MOTOR AXLE 9.2mm enter spacer length

P-0C156-M SPACER, MOTOR AXLE 28 enter spacer length



SWING ARM
S-0T63-D

C-9T02

S-0T63-C

P-0T30

S-0B35

S-0T02

P-0T30

P-0T34

S-0229

S-0C36

P-0C156- L

S-0T94

P-0T210

P-0T11

W-9T136

C-0T49

C-9T38-L

S-0T136

S-0T02

P-0C156-M

S-0229

S-0C36

S-0B25

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 26

PART # PART NAME SPEC NOTE

C-9T02 AIR SHOCK

S-0B25 NUT NYLOCK, M8x1.25 (DIN 985)

S-0T63-D BOLT, M8 x 60 x 13 (DIN 912)

S-0T63-C BOLT, M8 x 40 x 11

P-0T30 BOLT, M8 x 40 x 11

P-0T34 BUSHING FLANGE, SUSPENSION

S-0T02 WASHER, Ø20 x Ø10.5 x 2t (DIN 125-A)

S-0T136 BOLT,  M10 x 108 (DIN 931)

S-0B35 NUT NYLOCK, M10x1.25

S-0T94 BOLT, M6 x 25 x 10 (DIN 912)

P-0T210 PROTECTOR LH, DISC ROTOR

S-0229 BOLT,  M7 x 10 x 17

S-0C36 WASHER, MOTOR AXLE LOCK

P-0C156-L SPACER, MOTOR AXLE 25,3 enter spacer length

P-0C156-M SPACER, MOTOR AXLE 28 enter spacer length

P-0T11 ADAPTER, CALIPER

W-9T136 SWING ARM WELDED

C-9T38-L BRAKE CALIPER LH

C-0T49 BOLT M6 x 18 x 10



P-0C156-M

S-0C36

S-0229

C-9T38-R

W-9T136

P-0T11

S-0T02

C-0T49

S-0T136

S-0B25

P-0T30

P-0T34

S-0T63-D

S-0T63-C

C-9T02

S-0B35

S-0T02

P-0T30

S-0T94

P-0T210

P-0C156- L

S-0C36

S-0229

SWING ARM

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 27

PART # PART NAME SPEC NOTE

C-9T02 AIR SHOCK

S-0B25 NUT NYLOCK, M8x1.25 (DIN 985)

S-0T63-D BOLT, M8 x 60 x 13 (DIN 912)

S-0T63-C BOLT, M8 x 40 x 11

P-0T30 BOLT, M8 x 40 x 11

P-0T34 BUSHING FLANGE, SUSPENSION

S-0T02 WASHER, Ø20 x Ø10.5 x 2t (DIN 125-A)

S-0T136 BOLT,  M10 x 108 (DIN 931)

S-0B35 NUT NYLOCK, M10x1.25

S-0T94 BOLT, M6 x 25 x 10 (DIN 912)

P-0T210 PROTECTOR RH, DISC ROTOR

S-0229 BOLT,  M7 x 10 x 17

S-0C36 WASHER, MOTOR AXLE LOCK

P-0C156-L SPACER, MOTOR AXLE 25,3 enter spacer length

P-0C156-M SPACER, MOTOR AXLE 28 enter spacer length

P-0T11 ADAPTER, CALIPER

W-9T136 SWING ARM WELDED

C-9T38-R BRAKE CALIPER RH

C-0T49 BOLT M6 x 18 x 10



QUICK STAND

W-9T62

P-0T24

P-0T39

P-0T102

S-0T59

C-0T17

S-0B08-B

P-0T180

P-0T107

P-0T38

S-0T60

TW-9T62

PART # PART NAME SPEC NOTE

TW-9T62 KICK STAND ASSY

P-0T24 PLASTIC WASHER, Ø27 x Ø12.2 x 1

W-9T62 KICK STAND WELDED

P-0T107 COVER, KS STOPPER

P-0T38 SPACER 1, KICK STAND

S-0T60 BOLT, M6 x 35 x 11

P-0T102 BUSHING, KICK STAND

C-0T17 WASHER 16 x 8.4 x 1.6 (DIN 125 A)

S-0B08-B BOLT, M8 x 25 x 13 (DIN 912)

P-0T180 SPRING, KICK STAND

P-0T39 SPACER 2, KICK STAND

S-0T59 BOLT, M6 x 25 x 11

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 28



ARM RH

C-0812

W-9T46 - D

P-9T67

C-0C05

P-0T68

P-0T95

C-0C05

P-0T211
 

S-0T71

P-0H51-A

P-0H12

P-0T97

PART # PART NAME SPEC NOTE

C-0C05 BOLT M5 x 15 x 8.5 (DIN 912)

P-9T67 FENDER, REAR

P-0T95 BUMPER, DECK RH

P-0T68 GRIP MAT RH

C-0812 NUT, M5 NYLOCK (DIN 985)

W-9T46-D ARM BASIC, RH

P-0T211 CUSHION, ARM CABLES

S-0T71 BOLT, M6 x 17 x 10 (DIN 912)

P-0T97 BUMPER, ARM

P-0H12 STOPPER, ARM EXTENSION

P-0H51-A PLASTIC BUSHING, FOLDING SYS

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 29



S-0H20

P-0T06

S-0T49

S-0H23
P-0T05

S-0H22

S-0H23

S-0H20

S-0H21
S-0H21

S-0H21
S-0H20

P-0T08

S-0T49

S-0H20

P-0T06

S-0H22

FONDING MECHANISM

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 31

PART # PART NAME SPEC NOTE

S-0H20 BUTTON BOLT, M5 x Ø11.8 x 9.7

S-0H21 BUTTON AXLE, M5 x Ø11.8 x 22.2

S-0H22 BUTTON BOLT, M8 x Ø21.9 x 16.5

S-0H23 BUTTON AXLE, M8 x Ø21.9 x 35

P-0T05 PART A, FOLDING ARM LH

P-0T08 PART A, FOLDING ARM RH

P-0T06 PART B, FOLDING ARM

S-0T49 BUTTON AXLE, M5 x Ø11.8 x 35.2



ARM LH

TW-9T62

PART # PART NAME SPEC NOTE

C-0C05 BOLT M5 x 15 x 8.5 (DIN 912)

P-9T67 FENDER, REAR

P-0T96 BUMPER, DECK LH

P-0T96 GRIP MAT LH

C-0812 NUT, M5 NYLOCK (DIN 985)

W-9T51-D ARM BASIC, LH

P-0T211 CUSHION, ARM CABLES

S-0T71 BOLT, M6 x 17 x 10 (DIN 912)

P-0T97 BUMPER, ARM

P-0H12 STOPPER, ARM EXTENSION

P-0H51-A PLASTIC BUSHING, FOLDING SYS

TW-9T62 KICK STAND ASSY

C-0812

W-9T51 - D

P-9T67

C-0C05

P-0T75

P-0T96

C-0C05

P-0T211
 

S-0T71

P-0H51-A

P-0H12

P-0T97

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 30



FRONT BRAKE

C-0T37-FR

C-0T36-FR

C-0C66-A

C-0T42

C-9T38-L

P-9T138-L

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 32

S-0T163-G

C-9T69-A

PART # PART NAME SPEC NOTE

P-9T138-L BRAKE LEVER FR

C-0T37-FR CILINDER, BRAKE FR

S-0T163-G CABLE 2 PIN - MALE and sensor

C-0T36-FR HOSE, FRONT BRAKE 1330mm

C-9T38-L BRAKE CALIPER LH

C-0C66-A O'RING, FITTING BLOCK (6 x 1)

C-0T42 EYE BOLT, M6 x 16 x 10.2

C-9T69-A PAD SET, BRAKE CALIPER



REAR BRAKE
C-0T37-RR

C-0T36-RRA

C-0T42

C-9T38-L

C-0C66-A

C-0T42

C-9T38-R

P-0T141-B

C-0T42

C-0C66-A

C-0C66-A

C-0C66-A

C-0T42

C-0T36-RRB
C-0C66-A

C-0C66-A

P-9T138-R

Trikke T8HD Defender 48V/60V -  Spare Parts Manual - 13Nov2019 - English - page 33

S-0T163-G

C-9T69-A

PART # PART NAME SPEC NOTE

P-9T138-R BRAKE LEVER RR

C-0T37-RR CILINDER, BRAKE RR

S-0T163-G CABLE 2 PIN - MALE and sensor

C-0T36-RRA HOSE, REAR BRAKE (top) 1000mm

C-0T36-RRB HOSE, REAR BRAKE (rear) 1000mm Left/Right

C-9T38-L BRAKE CALIPER LH

C-9T38-R BRAKE CALIPER RH

C-0C66-A O'RING, FITTING BLOCK (6 x 1)

C-0T42 EYE BOLT, M6 x 16 x 10.2

C-9T69-A PAD SET, BRAKE CALIPER

C-9T69-A


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34

